

John Lewis Stock Number	78431401
Name	Snaffling Pig Advent Calendar Flavoured Pork Crackling
Ingredients	<p>SALT & VINEGAR: Pork Rinds, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator E262, Salt, Yeast Extract, Acid E330.</p> <p>BBQ: Pork Rinds, Salt, Flavour Enhancer: E621, E635, Spice (Paprika, Cumin, Coriander, Cayenne), Tomato Powder, Acidity Regulator E262, Dextrose, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Dehydrated Onion, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Spice Extract</p> <p>BLACK PEPPER: Pork Rinds, Sea Salt, Rusk (Contains WHEAT FLOUR, GLUTEN, Salt, Raising Agent E503 (ii), Flavour Enhancer E621, Yeast Extract, Spice (Black Pepper), Dextrose, Flavouring (Paprika contains food colour E160c), Malt Extract.</p> <p>PERFECTLY SALTED: Pork Rind. Seasoning: Salt, Yeast Extract, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein.</p> <p>MAPLE: Pork Rinds, Salt, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer: E621, Dextrose Rusk contains fortified GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine)) salt, raising agent E503(ii)), Onion Powder, Molasses Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring, Garlic Powder, Flavouring (contains SOYA), Spice Extracts, Paprika Extract</p> <p>PIGS IN BLANKETS: Pork Rind, Salt, Rusk (wheat flour contains, (GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR (fortified wheat flour (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine) salt, raising agent E503(ii)), Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancer E621, Onion Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Spice (white pepper), Dextrose, Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	MAY CONTAIN BONES
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE, AWAY FROM BRIGHT LIGHT AND VEGETARIANS.
Manufacturer's name and address	SNAFFLING PIG, Snaffling Pig, Unit 5 Stocklake Park, Farmbrough Close, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 1DQ

Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2900kj/701kcal
fat	62.9g/ml
of which saturates	22.2g/ml
carbohydrate	1g/ml
of which sugars	0.1g/ml
protein	33g/ml
salt	2.03g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	4.4%
Suitable for vegetarians	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	YES